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Inline Men  6 Runden a 3,4 km 
 
1. 74 Ben Alchen  Neuseeland 34:03 
2. 78 Finster Daniel  Australien 34:03 
3. 75 Aaron John  Neuseeland 34:49 
4. 10 Iten Christian 1985 Häleri Selection 34:50 
5. 69 Spörri Timon 1989 Busswil 34:50 
6. 73 Geoff Walton  Neuseeland 34:50 
7. 76 Edward Dimnack  Neuseeland 34:50 
8. 27 Diethelm Johnny 1967 OLG Wald Power Team 34:50 
9. 77 Shavn Perkinson  Neuseeland 34:52 
10. 72 Glen Cooksley   35:03 
11. 26 Heer Ronny 1981 the Combinators 35:45 
12. 79 Mitchell Tim   38:09 
13. 12 Kunz Jürg 1982 Bachtel-Rockets 38:10 
14. 42 Grab Pascal 1984 SC Einsiedeln 38:10 
15. 19 Hollenstein Michi 1984 Meieriisli 38:12 
16. 64 Odermatt Ueli 1961 Wiesendangen 38:18 
17. 55 Ott Thomas 1962 Adliswil 38:19 
18. 67 Stupan Andri 1962  40:33 
19. 31 Harder Hans-Jürg 1966 FiveRadicals 40:38 
20. 20 Bolt Sandro 1987 Bachtel Challenger 40:47 
21. 4 Bucher Elias 1988 SC-Entlebuch 42:07 
22. 53 Windler Robi 1966 Wiesendangen 42:33 
23. 56 Schaffner Daniel 1961 Rollsportclub-Liestal 43:23 
24. 66 Weber Marcel 1966 Gossau 44:48 
25. 22 Spieler Marc 1976 Team Sihlhölzli 44:49 
26. 71 Kunz Urs 1974 Wald 44:49 
27. 9 Braun Roland 1966 Eugen SeitzSelection 45:03 
28. 8 Keller Hans-Peter 1980 VC Hittnau FUN 46:33 
29. 3 Umbricht Ronny 1990 Yongsters Wald 47:26 
30. 13 Suhner Renè 1972 GOLD COAST RACING-TEAM 47:28 
31. 16 Manser Karl 1941 los manseros 48:29 
32. 15 Gut Lukas 1976 Guät & Bissig 49:18 
33. 17 Aerne Andi 1961 I FEEL GREAT 49:18 
34. 18 Rütimann Ronny 1980 IG for Fun 50:16 
35. 6 Rüegg Andreas 1979 Team Zwätschge 50:51 
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36. 2 Knecht Felix 1968 Zeck weg 51:23 
37. 14 Roth Thomas 1959 Eli´s Ironmen 52:20 
38. 5 Federspiel Makus 1963 Belimo 54:56 
39. 11 Bäni Steven 1985 Icebreakers 55:27 
40. 41 Messikommer Christian 1978 Seegräbner Dream Team 56:39 
41. 7 Zamora Iwo 1985 Spinpolar Blau 59:38 
42. 1 Rufer Beat 1972 Bom´s Chappämannä 01:06:39 
43. 34 Lindegger Kaspar 1943 „Drü Generatione“ 01:09:52 
44.  Klein Fabian 1991 Perfect Solution 01:26:35 24
  
Inline Women  6 Runden a 3,4 km 
1. 70 Benz Nadine 1975 Lachen 38:18  
2. 33 Van Beek Isabelle 1989 For Ever Yong 42:14 
3. 23 Schuchter Simone 1975 Säntis runners TV Teufen  43:24 
4. 30 Hotz Heidi 1972 Gigathlon.li 44:49  
5. 28 Baumgartner Silvia 1977 Ägeri Bike Club 50:29  
6. 32 Wigholm Dagmar 1989 Di Nettä 50:38  
7. 38 Cortesi Sandra 1979 It´s cool WoMen 51:54  
8. 43 Bär Lucy 1980 Steam 52:44 
9. 29 Erismann Jsabelle 1988 Bachtel-Rookies by V 54:05  
10. 39 Strübi Silvia 1973 Säntis Power TV Teufen 55:01  
11. 36 Steiger Sabine 1970 Tannackerstreetgang 55:52  
12. 21 Zeller Ilona 1984 Jubidubidu!!  01:00:24 
13. 35 Müller Jeannette 1980 let´s go 01:02:47  
14. 37 Traber Lilian 1965 Giga Speed Team 01:10:18  
15. 40 Forster Corina 1990 Just for fun 01:10:26 
 

Bike Men  24 km 
1. 127 Schnurrenberger Richi 1980 OLG Wald Power Team 00:48:13 
2. 122 Amstutz Markus 1976 Team Sihlhölzli 00:48:38 
3. 130 Kurath Philipp 1978 Gigathlon.li 00:48:49 
4. 142 Kälin Pascal 1985 Schindellegi 00:49:42 
5. 133 Vontobel Hano 1964 For Ever Yong 00:50:10 
6. 110 Wagner Florian 1977 Häleri Selection 00:50:51 
7. 65 Bendetti Martin 1968  00:50:51 
8. 51 Büsser David 1987 RV Wetzikon 00:51:00 
9. 126 Gerber Marco 1986 the Combinators 00:51:10 
10. 143 Habegger Matthias 1974 Steam 00:52:21 
11. 120 Baumann Yves 1981 Bachtel Challenger 00:53:38 
12. 112 Gerber Roger 1988 Bachtel-Rockets 00:55:34 
13. 108 Aeschbacher Thomas 1978 VC Hittnau FUN 00:55:39 
14. 135 Hess Swen 1980 let´s go 00:56:30 
15. 119 Fotsch Pascal 1970 Meieriisli 00:57:31 
16. 101 Alborn Michael 1987  00:58:04 
17. 121 Zeller Roland 1956 Jubidubidu!! 00:59:47 
18. 116 Manser Ernst 1953 los manseros 00:59:47 
19. 52 Brunner Daniel 1965 Laupen 01:01:17 
20. 123 Moser Heinz 1957 Säntis runners TV Teufen 01:01:18 
21. 109 Vontobel Felix 1957 Eugen SeitzSelection 01:01:42 
22. 131 Reichmuth Walter 1970 FiveRadicals 01:02:17 
23. 132 Preisig Reto 1971 Di Nettä 01:02:52 
24. 111 Hänseler Markus 1967 Icebreakers 01:03:20 
25. 117 Oberholzer Urs 1964 I FEEL GREAT 01:03:25 
26. 107 Michlmayr Thomas 1972 Spinpolar Blau 01:03:47 
27. 102 Jetzer Stefan 1968 Zeck weg 01:04:39 
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28. 114 Kurz Adrian 1968 Eli´s Ironmen 01:05:43 
29. 103 Hess Johannes 1992 Yongsters Wald 01:05:43 
30. 136 Schweiter Hannes 1967 Tannackerstreetgang 01:05:53 
31. 118 Müller André 1968 IG for Fun 01:05:53 
32. 124 Hachen Beat 1973 Perfect Solution 01:06:02 
33. 106 Rüegg Marcel 1978 Team Zwätschge 01:08:12 
34. 115 Bissig Patrick 1981 Guät & Bissig 01:09:00 
35. 104 Thalmann Florian 1991 SC-Entlebuch 01:10:55 
36. 105 Wintsch Christoph 1973 Belimo 01:15:04 
37. 113 Friedli Thomas 1970 GOLD COAST RACING-TEAM 01:17:13 
38. 141 Messikommer Cedi 1984 Seegräbner Dream Team 01:21:59 
 

Bike Women  24 km 
1. 128 Hürlimann Anita 1976 Ägeri Bike Club 00:57:31 
2. 137 Schönbächler Marina 1982 Giga Speed Team 01:05:56 
3. 129 Magdika Simone 1990 Bachtel-Rookies by V 01:10:24 
4. 140 Zuppiger Anina 1991 Just for fun 01:12:24 
5. 139 Bischof Mägi 1960 Säntis Power TV Teufen 01:16:38 
6. 138 Schmucki Mirjam 1974 It´s cool WoMen 01:19:22 
7. 134 Krummenacher Monika 1966 „Drü Generatione“ 01:23:47 
 

Lauf Men  13 km 
1. 227 Leu Urs 1961 OLG Wald Power Team 00:42:38 
2. 212 Rüegg Florian 1983 Bachtel-Rockets 00:43:23 
3. 233 Fiolka Dirk 1971 For Ever Yong 00:44:47 
4. 238 Oberholzer Daniel 1973 It´s cool WoMen 00:45:50 
5. 230 Tschopp Marcel 1974 Gigathlon.li 00:46:05 
6. 220 Spoerry Christian 1985 Bachtel Challenger 00:46:52 
7. 221 Fischer Boris 1980 Jubidubidu!! 00:47:18 
8. 214 Jacot Daniel 1967 Eli´s Ironmen 00:47:43 
9. 226 Kläsi Felix 1987 the Combinators 00:48:38 
10. 222 Huber Philipp 1974 Team Sihlhölzli 00:49:59 
11. 243 Wickly Mathias 1973 Steam 00:51:59 
12. 231 Köhl Markus 1962 FiveRadicals 00:52:16 
13. 210 Grämiger Richard 1969 Häleri Selection 00:53:56 
14. 219 Rusch Matthias 1973 Meieriisli 00:54:58 
15. 223 Kürsteiner Wäli 1947 Säntis runners TV Teufen 00:55:38 
16. 208 Ruf Roland 1974 VC Hittnau FUN 00:55:45 
17. 216 Manser Marcel 1980 los manseros 00:57:13 
18. 205 Ralf Kästle 1962 Belimo 00:58:53 
19. 236 Fink Felix 1970 Tannackerstreetgang 00:58:55 
20. 207 Vindigni Alessandro 1974 Spinpolar Blau 00:59:31 
21. 217 Müller Urs 1962 I FEEL GREAT 00:59:51 
22. 215 Zangerl Simon 1981 Guät & Bissig 01:00:11 
23. 213 Heid Daniel 1951 GOLD COAST RACING-TEAM 01:01:32 
24. 204 Schumacher Mirko 1992 SC-Entlebuch 01:02:17 
25. 235 Kengelbacher Mathias 1980 let´s go 01:02:26 
26. 218 Baumgartner Michael  IG for Fun 01:02:40 
27. 224 Landolt Pius 1973 Perfect Solution 01:03:29 
28. 232 Haebler Stefan 1975 Di nettä 01:04:46 
29. 239 Strübi Reto 1972 Säntis Power TV Teufen 01:05:24 
30. 57 Salciccia Roberto 1965 Wald ZH 01:05:29 
31. 206 Rothe Michael 1973 Team Zwätschge 01:10:17 
32. 203 Kunz Robin 1992 Yongsters Wald 01:11:24 
33. 201 Neumeister Harry 1973 Bom´s Chappämannä 01:12:16 
34. 202 Lang Christoph 1967 Zeck weg 01:12:16 
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35. 241 Luginbühl Beat 1965 Seegräbner Dream Team 01:12:39 
36. 58 Thalmann Samuel 1993 Entlebuch 01:21:05 
38. 209 Schnetzer Roland 1966 Eugen SeitzSelection 01:26:28 
39
 
. 211 Bolliger René 1968 Icebreakers 01:32:16 

Lauf Women  13 km 
 
1. 242 Calder Katie 1981 Schindellegi 00:59:02 
2. 228 Brunner Edith 1972 Ägeri Bike Club 01:05:10 
3. 229 Vontobel Andrea 1989 Bachtel-Rookies by V 01:12:49 
4. 240 Gasser Seraina 1992 Just for fun 01:19:04 
5. 237 Traber Bea 1963 Giga Speed Team 01:21:25 
6.
 
 234 Erni Ruth 1962 „Drü Generatione“ 01:24:22 

Rad Men  48 km 
 
1. 310 Schnyder Philippe 1978 Häleri Selection 01:14:57 
2. 327 Hess Reto 1980 OLG Wald Power Team 01:20:43 
3. 321 Fischer Remo 1981 Jubidubidu!! 01:20:49 
4. 304 Emmenegger Beat  SC-Entlebuch 01:21:42 
5. 319 Leemann Heinz 1969 Meieriisli 01:21:43 
6. 322 Trüb Thomas 1976 Team Sihlhölzli 01:21:43 
7. 320 Keller Erich 1958 Bachtel Challenger 01:21:43 
8. 312 Böckli Claudio 1984 Bachtel-Rockets 01:25:03 
9. 316 Manser Andreas 1966 los manseros 01:25:04 
10. 326 Vonlanten Lucas 1981 the Combinators 01:25:04 
11. 308 Graf Peter 1973 VC Hittnau FUN 01:25:06 
12. 333 Rüegg Heinz 1961 For Ever Yong 01:25:12 
13. 330 Maissen Frank 1977 Gigathlon.li 01:25:47 
14. 343 Wickly Jakob 1976 Steam 01:27:48 
15. 323 Schnellmann Rolf 1975 Säntis runners TV Teufen 01:27:48 
16. 337 Funk Raffaello 1961 Giga Speed Team 01:28:54 
17. 336 Steiger Thomas 1973 Tannackerstreetgang 01:31:04 
18. 318 Maiezza Sascha 1976 IG for Fun 01:32:34 
19. 313 Lehmann Ruedi 1965 GOLD COAST RACING-TEAM 01:32:53 
20. 341 Frei Hans Kaspar 1976 Seegräbner Dream Team 01:33:18 
21. 306 Wittensöldner Matthias 1977 Team Zwätschge 01:35:02 
22. 314 Roos Christian 1968 Eli´s Ironmen 01:35:38 
23. 303 Vontobel Andrin 1992 Yongsters Wald 01:36:24 
24. 338 Brechbühl Franz 1960 It´s cool WoMen 01:36:38 
25. 342 Meyer Michi 1985 Schindellegi 01:36:40 
26. 317 Keller Peter 1961 I FEEL GREAT 01:40:18 
27. 339 Stadler Markus 1957 Säntis Power TV Teufen 01:44:25 
28. 335 Baumgartner Silvio 1983 let´s go 01:49:29 
29. 301 Blumer Sascha 1973 Bom´s Chappämannä 01:52:58 
30. 302 Frey Roger 1965 Zeck weg 01:52:58 
31. 334 Erni Rene 1961 „Drü Generatione“ 02:01:31 
32. 324 Balmer Ronny 1963 Perfect Solution 02:01:52 
33. 307 Bähler Thomas 1962 Spinpolar Blau 02:06:28 
34. 311 Lanz Ruedi 1966 Icebreakers 02:15:34 
35. 305 Baumgartner Reno 1974 Belimo 02:20:17 
. 309 Käppeli Oliver 1969 Eugen Seiz Selection 02:20:17 36

 
Rad Women  48 km 
 
1. 328 Pfrunder Tina 1977 Ägeri Bike Club 01:35:15 
2. 331 Strässler Nicole 1972 FiveRadicals 01:35:15 
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3. 332 Shaw Susy Ann 1979 Di nettä 01:52:58 
4. 329 Magdika Martina 1988 Bachtel-Rookies by V 01:58:23 
5. 340 Bohli Mägi 1969 Just for fun 02:07:52 
 
 
OL Men  ca 5,5 km 
 
1. 427 Rogenmoser Christian 1975 OLG Wald Power Team 00:26:40 
2. 406 Wittensöldner Christian 1975 Team Zwätschge 00:27:48 
3. 439 Walser Thomas 1973 Säntis Power TV Teufen 00:29:00 
4. 420 Spoerry Hans-Heiri 1980 Bachtel Challenger 00:30:24 
5. 422 Baumgartner Laurent 1972 Team Sihlhölzli 00:30:29 
6. 415 Suter Thomas 1980 Guät & Bissig 00:30:49 
7. 412 Messikommer Pascal 1980 Bachtel-Rockets 00:30:56 
8. 432 Altorfer Urs 1975 Di nettä 00:31:56 
9. 414 Meier Fabian 1968 Eli´s Ironmen 00:33:11 
10. 418 Dobler Erich 1968 IG for Fun 00:34:28 
11. 410 Bandixen Sönke  Häleri Selection 00:35:29 
12. 426 Hug Tim 1987 the Combinators 00:37:07 
13. 424 Klein Peter 1963 Perfect Solution 00:37:27 
14. 419 Ammann David 1971 Meieriisli 00:37:57 
15. 60 Graf Hansjörg 1953  00:38:45 
16. 417 Grätzer Thomas 1963 I FEEL GREAT 00:38:47 
17. 407 Niculin Saratz  Spinpolar Blau 00:40:04 
18. 421 Fischer Kurt 1951 Jubidubidu!! 00:40:36 
19. 438 Rüegg Roland 1971 It´s cool WoMen 00:42:20 
20. 443 Christian Herter 1967 Steam 00:42:11 
21. 441 Isler Max  Seegräbner Dream Team 00:43:30 
22. 61 Wolfensberger Rolf 1953  00:43:41 
23. 416 Manser Daniel 1985 los manseros 00:44:23 
24. 408 D'Angelone Giancarlo 1964 VC Hittnau FUN 00:46:36 
25. 413 Steinmann Hansueli 1962 GOLD COAST RACING-TEAM 00:47:15 
26. 401 Anliker Robert 1970 Bom´s Chappämannä 00:48:30 
27. 409 Calderan Manuele 1962 Eugen Seiz Selection 00:49:18 
28. 411 Schaufelberger Jürg 1978 Icebreakers 00:49:12 
29. 404 Brun Markus 1990 SC-Entlebuch 00:49:23 
30. 59 Gmür Guido   00:50:00 
31. 437 Traber Christian 1963 Giga Speed Team 00:50:06 
32. 405 Aeberli Daniel 1974 Belimo 00:54:51 
33. 434 Erni Severin 1990 „Drü Generatione“ 00:54:56 
34. 402 Gamez Andres  Zeck weg 01:12:25 
35. 423 Boppart Stefan  Säntis runners TV Teufen 01:20:37 
 
 
OL Women  ca 5,5 km 
 
1. 430 Schlatter Sabin 1975 Gigathlon.li 00:35:16 
2. 433 Bandixen Marianne 1958 For Ever Yong 00:42:46 
3. 429 Stöckli Katja  Bachtel-Rookies by V 00:45:52 
4. 62 Wolfensberger Ursula 1952  00:46:43 
5. 403 Hess Lea  Yongsters Wald 00:46:47 
6. 431 Koch Gisela 1974 FiveRadicals 00:49:52 
7. 440 Klein Yvonne  Just for fun 00:50:03 
8. 436 Graf Marianne 1953 Tannackerstreetgang 00:53:06 
9. 428 Schneider Sabine 1985 Ägeri Bike Club 00:54:38 
10. 442 Nicole Näf 1983 Schindellegi 01:12:32 
11. 435 Kengelbacher Sandra 1977 let´s go 01:21:25 



Rangliste 1. Teamathlon Wald
Kategorie Men

1 OLG Wald Power Team 03:53:04
27 Diethelm Johnny 1967 00:34:50

127 Schnurrenberger Richi 1980 00:48:13
227 Leu Urs 1961 00:42:38
327 Hess Reto 1980 01:20:43
427 Rogenmoser Christian 1975 00:26:40

2 Häleri Selection 04:10:03
10 Iten Christian 1985 00:34:50

110 Wagner Florian 1977 00:50:51
210 Grämiger Richard 1969 00:53:56
310 Schnyder Philippe 1978 01:14:57
410 Bandixen Sönke 00:35:29

3 Bachtel-Rockets 04:13:06
12 Kunz Jürg 1982 00:38:10

112 Gerber Roger 1988 00:55:34
212 Rüegg Florian 1983 00:43:23
312 Böckli Claudio 1984 01:25:03
412 Messikommer Pascal 1980 00:30:56

4 Bachtel Challenger 04:13:24
20 Bolt Sandro 1987 00:40:47

120 Baumann Yves 1981 00:53:38
220 Spoerry Christian 1985 00:46:52
320 Keller Erich 1958 01:21:43
420 Spoerry Hans-Heiri 1980 00:30:24

5 Team Sihlhölzli 04:15:38
22 Spieler Marc 1976 00:44:49

122 Amstutz Markus 1976 00:48:38
222 Huber Philipp 1974 00:49:59
322 Trüb Thomas 1976 01:21:43
422 Baumgartner Laurent 1972 00:30:29

6 the Combinators 04:17:44
26 Heer Ronny 1981 00:35:45

126 Gerber Marco 1986 00:51:10
226 Kläsi Felix 1987 00:48:38
326 Vonlanten Lucas 1981 01:25:04
426 Hug Tim 1987 00:37:07

7 Meieriisli 04:30:21
19 Hollenstein Michi 1984 00:38:12

119 Fotsch Pascal 1970 00:57:31
219 Rusch Matthias 1973 00:54:58
319 Leemann Heinz 1969 01:21:43
419 Ammann David 1971 00:37:57



8 Steam 04:47:03
43 Bär Lucy 1980 00:52:44

143 Habegger Matthias 1974 00:52:21
243 Wickly Mathias 1973 00:51:59
343 Wickly Jakob 1976 01:27:48
443 Christian Herter 1967 00:42:11

9 Jubidubidu!! 04:48:54
21 Zeller Ilona 1984 01:00:24

121 Zeller Roland 1956 00:59:47
221 Fischer Boris 1980 00:47:18
321 Fischer Remo 1981 01:20:49
421 Fischer Kurt 1951 00:40:36

10 VC Hittnau FUN 04:49:39
8 Keller Hans-Peter 1980 00:46:33

108 Aeschbacher Thomas 1978 00:55:39
208 Ruf Roland 1974 00:55:45
308 Graf Peter 1973 01:25:06
408 D'Angelone Giancarlo 1964 00:46:36

11 Eli´s Ironmen 04:54:35
14 Roth Thomas 1959 00:52:20

114 Kurz Adrian 1968 01:05:43
214 Jacot Daniel 1967 00:47:43
314 Roos Christian 1968 01:35:38
414 Meier Fabian 1968 00:33:11

12 los manseros 04:54:56
16 Manser Karl 1941 00:48:29

116 Manser Ernst 1953 00:59:47
216 Manser Marcel 1980 00:57:13
316 Manser Andreas 1966 01:25:04
416 Manser Daniel 1985 00:44:23

13 IG for Fun 05:05:51
18 Rütimann Ronny 1980 00:50:16

118 Müller André 1968 01:05:53
218 Baumgartner Michael 01:02:40
318 Maiezza Sascha 1976 01:32:34
418 Dobler Erich 1968 00:34:28

14 SC-Entlebuch 05:06:24
4 Bucher Elias 1988 00:42:07

104 Thalmann Florian 1991 01:10:55
204 Schumacher Mirko 1992 01:02:17
304 Emmenegger Beat 01:21:42
404 Brun Markus 1990 00:49:23

15 I FEEL GREAT 05:11:39
17 Aerne Andi 1961 00:49:18

117 Oberholzer Urs 1964 01:03:25
217 Müller Urs 1962 00:59:51
317 Keller Peter 1961 01:40:18
417 Grätzer Thomas 1963 00:38:47



16 Team Zwätschge 05:12:10
6 Rüegg Andreas 1979 00:50:51

106 Rüegg Marcel 1978 01:08:12
206 Rothe Michael 1973 01:10:17
306 Wittensöldner Matthias 1977 01:35:02
406 Wittensöldner Christian 1975 00:27:48

17 GOLD COAST RACING-TEAM 05:26:21
13 Suhner Renè 1972 00:47:28

113 Friedli Thomas 1970 01:17:13
213 Heid Daniel 1951 01:01:32
313 Lehmann Ruedi 1965 01:32:53
413 Steinmann Hansueli 1962 00:47:15

18 Yongsters Wald 05:27:44
3 Umbricht Ronny 1990 00:47:26

103 Hess Johannes 1992 01:05:43
203 Kunz Robin 1992 01:11:24
303 Vontobel Andrin 1992 01:36:24
403 Hess Lea 00:46:47

19 Säntis runnersTV Teufen 05:28:45
23 Schuchter Simone 1975 00:43:24

123 Moser Heinz 1957 01:01:18
223 Kürsteiner Wäli 1947 00:55:38
323 Schnellmann Rolf 1975 01:27:48
423 Boppart Stefan 01:20:37

20 Seegräbner Dream Team 05:48:05
41 Messikommer Christian 1978 00:56:39

141 Messikommer Cedi 1984 01:21:59
241 Luginbühl Beat 1965 01:12:39
341 Frei Hans Kaspar 1976 01:33:18
441 Isler Max 00:43:30

21 Spinpolar Blau 05:49:28
7 Zamora Iwo 1985 00:59:38

107 Michlmayr Thomas 1972 01:03:47
207 Vindigni Alessandro 1974 00:59:31
307 Bähler Thomas 1962 02:06:28
407 Niculin Saratz 00:40:04

22 Bom´s Chappämannä 05:58:27
1 Rufer Beat 1972 01:06:39

101 Alborn Michael 1987 00:58:04
201 Neumeister Harry 1973 01:12:16
301 Blumer Sascha 1973 01:52:58
401 Anliker Robert 1970 00:48:30

23 Zeck weg 06:13:41
2 Knecht Felix 1968 00:51:23

102 Jetzer Stefan 1968 01:04:39
202 Lang Christoph 1967 01:12:16
302 Frey Roger 1965 01:52:58
402 Gamez Andres 01:12:25



24 Perfect Solution 06:15:25
24 Klein Fabian 1991 01:26:35

124 Hachen Beat 1973 01:06:02
224 Landolt Pius 1973 01:03:29
324 Balmer Ronny 1963 02:01:52
424 Klein Peter 1963 00:37:27

25 Eugen SeitzSelection 06:22:48
9 Braun Roland 1966 00:45:03

109 Vontobel Felix 1957 01:01:42
209 Schnetzer Roland 1966 01:26:28
309 Käppeli Oliver 1969 02:20:17
409 Calderan Manuele 1962 00:49:18

26 Belimo 06:24:01
5 Federspiel Makus 1963 00:54:56

105 Wintsch Christoph 1973 01:15:04
205 Ralf Kästle 1962 00:58:53
305 Baumgartner Reno 1974 02:20:17
405 Aeberli Daniel 1974 00:54:51

27 Icebreakers 06:35:49
11 Bäni Steven 1985 00:55:27

111 Hänseler Markus 1967 01:03:20
211 Bolliger René 1968 01:32:16
311 Lanz Ruedi 1966 02:15:34
411 Schaufelberger Jürg 1978 00:49:12

Kategorie Mix

1 Gigathlon.li 04:20:46
30 Hotz Heidi 1972 00:44:49

130 Kurath Philipp 1978 00:48:49
230 Tschopp Marcel 1974 00:46:05
330 Maissen Frank 1977 01:25:47
430 Schlatter Sabin 1975 00:35:16

2 For Ever Yong 04:25:09
33 Van Beek Isabelle 1989 00:42:14

133 Vontobel Hano 1964 00:50:10
233 Fiolka Dirk 1971 00:44:47
333 Rüegg Heinz 1961 01:25:12
433 Bandixen Marianne 1958 00:42:46

3 FiveRadicals 05:00:18
31 Harder Hans-Jürg 1966 00:40:38

131 Reichmuth Walter 1970 01:02:17
231 Köhl Markus 1962 00:52:16
331 Strässler Nicole 1972 01:35:15
431 Koch Gisela 1974 00:49:52



4 It´s cool WoMen 05:16:04
38 Cortesi Sandra 1979 00:51:54

138 Schmucki Mirjam 1974 01:19:22
238 Oberholzer Daniel 1973 00:45:50
338 Brechbühl Franz 1960 01:36:38
438 Rüegg Roland 1971 00:42:20

5 SC Einsiedeln 05:16:06
42 Grab Pascal 1984 00:38:10

142 Kälin Pascal 1985 00:49:42
242 Calder Katie 1981 00:59:02
342 Meyer Michi 1985 01:36:40
442 Nicole Näf 1983 01:12:32

6 Di Nettä 05:23:10
32 Wigholm Dagmar 1989 00:50:38

132 Preisig Reto 1971 01:02:52
232 Haebler Stefan 1975 01:04:46
332 Shaw Susy Ann 1979 01:52:58
432 Altorfer Urs 1975 00:31:56

7 Tannackerstreetgang 05:24:50
36 Steiger Sabine 1970 00:55:52

136 Schweiter Hannes 1967 01:05:53
236 Fink Felix 1970 00:58:55
336 Steiger Thomas 1973 01:31:04
436 Graf Marianne 1953 00:53:06

8 Säntis Power TV Teufen 05:30:28
39 Strübi Silvia 1973 00:55:01

139 Bischof Mägi 1960 01:16:38
239 Strübi Reto 1972 01:05:24
339 Stadler Markus 1957 01:44:25
439 Walser Thomas 1973 00:29:00

9 Giga Speed Team 05:56:39
37 Traber Lilian 1965 01:10:18

137 Schönbächler Marina 1982 01:05:56
237 Traber Bea 1963 01:21:25
337 Funk Raffaello 1961 01:28:54
437 Traber Christian 1963 00:50:06

10 let´s go 06:12:37
35 Müller Jeannette 1980 01:02:47

135 Hess Swen 1980 00:56:30
235 Kengelbacher Mathias 1980 01:02:26
335 Baumgartner Silvio 1983 01:49:29
435 Kengelbacher Sandra 1977 01:21:25

11 „Drü Generatione“ 06:54:28
34 Lindegger Kaspar 1943 01:09:52

134 Krummenacher Monika 1966 01:23:47
234 Erni Ruth 1962 01:24:22
334 Erni Rene 1961 02:01:31
434 Erni Severin 1990 00:54:56



Kategorie Women

1 Ägeri Bike Club 05:23:03
28 Baumgartner Silvia 1977 00:50:29

128 Hürlimann Anita 1976 00:57:31
228 Brunner Edith 1972 01:05:10
328 Pfrunder Tina 1977 01:35:15
428 Schneider Sabine 1985 00:54:38

2 Bachtel-Rookies by V 06:01:33
29 Erismann Jsabelle 1988 00:54:05

129 Magdika Simone 1990 01:10:24
229 Vontobel Andrea 1989 01:12:49
329 Magdika Martina 1988 01:58:23
429 Stöckli Katja 00:45:52

3 Just for fun 06:39:49
40 Forster Corina 1990 01:10:26

140 Zuppiger Anina 1991 01:12:24
240 Gasser Seraina 1992 01:19:04
340 Bohli Mägi 1969 02:07:52
440 Klein Yvonne 00:50:03
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